1 25 / , 6 / , 0.001, 0.5 / , 0.05 / , 15s Rs unit l Rs unit K h Rs unit h Rs unit M days     

500 /O Rs order
Based on the input values, optimal value of v and T.A.C. come out to be:

34.1587v days  and . . . 60.9669T A C Rs  respectively. The below mentioned Fig.6 shows that the
model is convex in this case.

Fig. 6. Convexity of the T.A.C. (case 2.2.1) Fig. 7. Convexity of the T.A.C. (case 2.2.2)

(2.2.2): 2[0, ] [0, ]p D M IE M cQ 

25 / , 14 / , 35 , 500, 1.5, 0.05, 14 / ,ep Rs unit c Rs unit T days I d Rs unit       

1 25 / , 6 / , 0.001, 0.5 / , 0.05 / , 15s Rs unit l Rs unit K h Rs unit h Rs unit M days     

0.07, 500 /cI O Rs order 
Corresponding to these input values, optimal value of v & T.A.C. found to be:

24.3228v days and . . . 63.8816T A C Rs  respectively. Fig.5.7 shows that the model is also convex in
this case.

5. Sensitivity Analysis

Sensitivity analysis in respect of distinct associated parameters is performed. We have discussed this
analysis only for two cases.

Case 1: When M ൐	v

Table 1
Effect on optimal solution for distinct values of selling price (p)

% change in p p v T.A.C. % change p v T.A.C.
-20% 20 18.1929 40.3804 5% 26.25 20.2268 13.3365
-15% 21.25 18.6511 33.2121 10% 27.5 20.5682 9.87606
-10% 22.5 19.0809 27.0963 15% 28.75 20.8922 6.83546
-5% 23.75 19.4852 21.8401 20% 30 21.2002 4.15262
0% 25 19.8665 17.293

10
20

30
40

50

10000

20000

30000

65

70

75

10
20

30
40

10

20

30

40

20

40

60

80

100

60

80

100

10

20

30

 36

Fig. 8. Variation in total average cost w.r.t.
selling price (p)

Fig. 9. Variation in total average cost w.r.t.
parameter (α)

Table 2
Effect on optimal solution for distinct values of parameter (α)

% change in α α v T.A.C. % change α v T.A.C.
-20% 400 19.8665 17.1677 5% 525 19.8665 17.3243
-15% 425 19.8665 17.199 10% 550 19.8665 17.3556
-10% 450 19.8665 17.2303 15% 575 19.8665 17.3869
-5% 475 19.8665 17.2617 20% 600 19.8665 17.4182
0% 500 19.8665 17.293